
Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Sunday, February 07, 2016

T2B  

Keith Van Housen Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

T2BP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

T2B

8007 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonT2B

8018 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireT2B

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12030 Gallop, Canine Partner, Lisa LedouxT2B

12032 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyT2B

12020 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenT2BP

12022 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyT2BP

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16015 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroT2B

16022 Kira, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddT2B

16047 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonT2B

16052 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungT2B

16058 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciT2B

16031 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgT2BP

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20003 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonT2B

20004 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistT2B

20007 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertT2B

20014 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeT2B

20017 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingT2B

20018 Gino, Border Collie, Martha FrancisT2B

20023 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelT2BP

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24005 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerT2B

24014 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsT2B

24019 Sydney, Standard Poodle, Stacey WestcottT2B

24021 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingT2B

24024 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeT2B

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Keith Van Housen Judge:

4 7Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4004 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4005 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXPB

4006 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXPB

4009 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4010 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

4011 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAXPB

8 21Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXA

8003 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXA

8005 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8006 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8007 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8008 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8009 Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXB

8011 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8014 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXB

8015 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXB

8016 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXB

8017 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8018 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8019 Fabulous, Papillon, Darlene HuntAXB

8020 Beatle, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8021 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8012 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8022 Dinah-mite, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra ShiereAXPB

8023 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAXPB

8024 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

8025 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

12 19Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAXPA

12002 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB

12003 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12004 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB

12005 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXB

Page 1 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
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12006 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12009 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

12010 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXB

12011 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12012 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12013 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12015 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXB

12016 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12017 Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceAXB

12018 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12028 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12020 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXPB

12022 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXPB

12023 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXPB

16 35Jump Height = # of dogs

16056 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXA

16026 Smitty, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakAXPA

16027 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPA

16001 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXB

16002 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXB

16005 Rush, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXB

16006 Tanner, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelAXB

16007 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

16008 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16010 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16011 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

16012 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16013 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXB

16015 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

16018 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

16019 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXB

16020 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXB

16021 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsAXB

16022 Kira, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddAXB

16023 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16044 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXB

16045 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

16046 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16047 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16048 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXB

16049 Izzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXB

16050 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

16051 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXB

16052 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16031 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16032 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXPB

16034 Lily, English Springer Spaniel, Laurel McKernanAXPB

16053 Julian, Labrador Retriever, Bill YoungAXPB

16054 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16055 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

20 26Jump Height = # of dogs

20042 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXA

20048 Zig, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXA

20046 Aurora, German Shepherd Dog, Katie HalfenAXPA

20003 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20004 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20006 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20007 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20008 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXB

20009 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXB

20010 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20012 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

20014 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20015 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20016 Dodge, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BingAXB

20017 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

20018 Gino, Border Collie, Martha FrancisAXB

20043 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXB

20044 Bella, All American, Diana SchryverAXB

20045 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXB

20020 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20022 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXPB

20023 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20026 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

20027 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20047 Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth AtkinsonAXPB

20055 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

24 19Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXA

24022 Eureka, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen 

MacKay

AXA

24003 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

24004 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXB

24005 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerAXB

24006 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXB

Page 2 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
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24007 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24008 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXB

24009 Huxley, German Short Haired Pointer, Valerie 

Spadaccini

AXB

24010 Kisses, All American, Jared DavisAXB

24011 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24012 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXB

24013 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

24014 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXB

24015 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

24016 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

24023 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXB

24024 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

24025 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Keith Van Housen Judge:

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12024 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

OA

12025 Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda EppichOA

12029 Lumpi, Shetland Sheepdog, Diann GindlespergerOAP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16036 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaOA

16041 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteOA

16057 Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyOA

16058 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciOA

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20030 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerOA

20049 Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicOA

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24019 Sydney, Standard Poodle, Stacey WestcottOA

24021 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Keith Van Housen Judge:

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12026 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsNAB

12030 Gallop, Canine Partner, Lisa LedouxNAA

12031 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNAB

12032 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyNAB

12027 Noelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroNAP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16039 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysNAB

16040 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyNAB

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20032 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherNAA

20033 Fia, Border Collie, Christopher HolmNAB

20050 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonNAB

20036 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarNAP

20037 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAP

20039 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczNAP

20051 Kiana, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen MacKayNAP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Keith Van Housen Judge:

4 8Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4004 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4005 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAJPB

4006 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAJPB

4009 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4010 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

4011 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAJPB

4012 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAJPB

8 21Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXJA

8003 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXJB

8005 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8006 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8007 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8008 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8009 Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXJB

8011 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8014 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXJB

8015 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXJB

8016 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJB

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Sunday, February 07, 2016

8017 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8018 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8019 Fabulous, Papillon, Darlene HuntAXJB

8020 Beatle, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8021 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8012 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8022 Dinah-mite, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra ShiereAJPB

8023 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAJPB

8024 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

8025 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

12 20Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda EppichAXJA

12002 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

12003 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12004 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

12005 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXJB

12006 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12009 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

12010 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXJB

12011 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12012 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12013 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12015 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXJB

12016 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12017 Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceAXJB

12018 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12028 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12019 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAJPB

12020 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAJPB

12022 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAJPB

12023 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAJPB

16 36Jump Height = # of dogs

16056 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXJA

16026 Smitty, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakAJPA

16001 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXJB

16002 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXJB

16005 Rush, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXJB

16006 Tanner, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelAXJB

16007 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

16008 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16010 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16011 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

16012 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16013 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16015 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXJB

16018 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

16019 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXJB

16020 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXJB

16021 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsAXJB

16022 Kira, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddAXJB

16023 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16043 Perseus, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

16044 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXJB

16045 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16046 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16047 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16048 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXJB

16049 Izzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJB

16050 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16051 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJB

16052 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16027 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

16031 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16032 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAJPB

16034 Lily, English Springer Spaniel, Laurel McKernanAJPB

16053 Julian, Labrador Retriever, Bill YoungAJPB

16054 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16055 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

20 25Jump Height = # of dogs

20048 Zig, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXJA

20046 Aurora, German Shepherd Dog, Katie HalfenAJPA

20003 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20004 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20006 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20007 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20008 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJB

20009 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXJB

20010 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20012 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

20014 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20015 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

20016 Dodge, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BingAXJB

20017 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB

20018 Gino, Border Collie, Martha FrancisAXJB

20042 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXJB

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Sunday, February 07, 2016

20043 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXJB

20044 Bella, All American, Diana SchryverAXJB

20045 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJB

20020 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20022 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAJPB

20023 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20026 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

20027 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20055 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

24 18Jump Height = # of dogs

24005 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerAXJA

24021 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXJA

24003 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

24004 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXJB

24006 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXJB

24007 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24008 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXJB

24009 Huxley, German Short Haired Pointer, Valerie 

Spadaccini

AXJB

24010 Kisses, All American, Jared DavisAXJB

24011 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24012 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXJB

24013 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

24014 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXJB

24015 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

24016 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

24023 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXJB

24024 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

24025 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Keith Van Housen Judge:

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12024 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

OAJ

12026 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsOAJ

12031 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOAJ

12029 Lumpi, Shetland Sheepdog, Diann GindlespergerOJP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16036 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaOAJ

16040 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyOAJ

16041 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteOAJ

16057 Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyOAJ

16058 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciOAJ

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20030 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerOAJ

20047 Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth AtkinsonOJP

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezOAJ

24019 Sydney, Standard Poodle, Stacey WestcottOAJ

24022 Eureka, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen 

MacKay

OAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Keith Van Housen Judge:

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12030 Gallop, Canine Partner, Lisa LedouxNAJA

12032 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyNAJB

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16039 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysNAJB

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20032 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherNAJA

20033 Fia, Border Collie, Christopher HolmNAJB

20049 Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicNAJB

20050 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonNAJB

20036 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarNAJP

20037 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAJP

20039 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczNAJP

20051 Kiana, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen MacKayNAJP

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..


